### 508623812 06/27/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI327942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Request for Assignee Address Change

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEBRIS MEDICAL GMBH	06/27/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ZEBRIS MEDICAL GMBH	
Street Address:	Am Galgenbühl 14	
City:	Isny im Allgäu	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88316	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8790279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (831)212-7258

**Email:** sherib@centralcoastpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Sheri Beasley Address Line 1: PO Box 796

Address Line 4: Aromas, CALIFORNIA 95004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri Beasley
SIGNATURE:	Sheri Beasley
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Request for Assignee Address Change#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067884 FRAME: 0112

508623812

# Assignment Recordation Branch

Please update the address of the assignee as follows:

Old Address:

ZEBRIS MEDICAL GMBH Max-Eyth-Weg 42 88316 Isny im Allgäu Germany

New Address:

ZEBRIS MEDICAL GMBH Am Galgenbühl 14 88316 Isny im Allgäu Germany

Respectfully Submitted, Donald R. Boys Agent of Record

# /Donald R. Boys/

Donald R. Boys Reg. No. 35,074

RECORDED: 06/27/2024

Central Coast Patent Agency LLC P O Box 796 Aromas, CA 95004 (831) 206-2385

> PATENT REEL: 067884 FRAME: 0113